Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College

Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING
Event 1 Men 8K Run CC College/Open
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pa

1 1 5848 Steven Lepe SO Cuyamaca 25:43.5
2 2 5844 Bryan Alvarado SO Cuyamaca 25:51.1
3 6768 Alex Bates Unattached 25:51.5
4 3 5847 Kibrom Elias FR Cuyamaca 25:55.9
5 6766 Erik Oswald Unattached 26:04.8
6 4 6272 Cade Burks FR Northern Arizona 26:17.9
7 5 6321 David Fernandez SO Pima 26:21.8
8 6767 John Winfield Unattached 26:32.4
9 6 5853 Isaiah Thomas SO Cuyamaca 26:33.5
10 7 6242 Zach Harrach SO Mesa 26:37.1
11 8 5849 Robert Marin FR Cuyamaca 26:39.9
12 9 6277 Ryan Wolff SO Northern Arizona 26:44.8
13 10 6273 Sean Gregg JR Northern Arizona 26:45.2
14 11 6274 Kyle Havriliak SO Northern Arizona 26:50.3
15 12 6275 Jimmy Fitzgerald JR Northern Arizona 26:53.1
16 13 5985 Edgar Barajas FR Glendale 27:03.5
17 5673 Kyle Shinn FR Arizona State 27:05.1
18 14 6291 Jason Ortega FR Paradise Valley 27:07.1
19 15 5846 Kiernan Elam SO Cuyamaca 27:07.6
20 16 6003 Chris Baker JR Grand Canyon 27:08.2
21 17 5958 Andrew Petersen SR Embry-Riddle 27:20.3
22 6443 Michael Renner FR Unattached 27:22.6
23 18 6248 Carlin Resendez FR Mesa 27:23.7
24 19 5990 Angel Mejia SO Glendale 27:26.9
25 20 5906 Isaac Manson FR Dine 27:35.5
26 21 6007 Sammy Schilling SO Grand Canyon 27:38.5
27 22 5908 Marcus Onesalt SO Dine 27:38.9
28 23 5850 Ryan Najera SO Cuyamaca 27:39.5
29 24 5907 Ki Jana Martinez SO Dine 27:47.4
30 25 6317 Armando Antonio SO Pima 27:48.2
31 26 6290 Aldo Marquez Barajas FR Paradise Valley 27:48.6
32 27 6287 Hunter Hicks FR Paradise Valley 28:01.5
33 28 5903 Colin Frank FR Dine 28:02.0
34 29 5989 Andres Madrid FR Glendale 28:06.9
35 30 5960 Cole Zink SO Embry-Riddle 28:12.6
36 31 6286 Tyler Beauchamp FR Paradise Valley 28:14.7
37 32 6006 Javier Salas FR Grand Canyon 28:16.3
38 33 6288 Amir Husen FR Paradise Valley 28:27.1
39 34 6004 Michael Gonzales FR Grand Canyon 28:30.8
40 35 6322 Nick Hald SO Pima 28:33.4
41 36 5987 Isiah Fuel SO Glendale 28:37.9
42 37 5971 Christian Hernandez FR Estrella Mntn 28:40.0
43 38 6324 Alonso Sodari FR Pima 28:41.8
44 39 6246 Matt Pena SO Mesa 28:42.0
45 40 5953 Robert Kimmerling FR Embry-Riddle 28:50.1
46 41 5902 Miken Draper FR Dine 28:51.1
47 42 6293 Joseph Sandoval FR Paradise Valley 28:53.8
48 43 5995 Jose Valencia SO Glendale 28:56.7
49 44 6249 Ryan Sisk FR Mesa 29:07.1
50 45 6243 Dylan Kessler FR Mesa 29:14.3
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Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College
Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING

Event 1 Men 8K Run CC College/Open
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals
51 46 6005 Francisco Rodriquez SO Grand Canyon 29:22.5
52 47 6244 Isaiah Lumbra SO Mesa 29:30.8
53 48 5992 Benjamin Orrahood FR Glendale 29:40.5
54 49 5991 Tommy Murillo SO Glendale 29:48.3
55 5988 Mac Hudgens FR Glendale 29:50.0
56 50 6320 Victor Bustamonte FR Pima 29:51.9
57 5852 Curtis Smith FR Cuyamaca 29:52.2
58 51 5959 Wyatt Smith FR Embry-Riddle 29:55.3
59 52 6323 Gerrit Ralston FR Pima 30:06.6
60 53 5898 Alonzo Bahe SO Dine 30:07.1
6l 54 5952 Andrew Distelrath JR Embry-Riddle 30:21.6
62 55 5901 Tyrick Begay FR Dine 30:26.3
63 6289 Michael Ledesma FR Unattached 30:32.1
64 5897 Glendale Allen FR Dine 30:46.3
65 5792 Dennis Arthur SO Benedictine Mesa 30:48.1
66 56 5976 Isaac Sauceda SO Estrella Mntn 31:006.1
67 5909 Chadwin Sells SO Dine 31:09.3
68 6294 Shane Walsh FR Unattached 31:25.4
69 6765 Colton Sattler Unattached 32:37.3
70 57 6285 Christian Anderson FR Paradise Valley 33:30.3
71 58 5974 Jared Peterson SO Estrella Mntn 33:51.6
72 6769 Cade Richards Unattached 34:13.5
73 59 5957 Scott Noble JR _Embry-Riddle 34:15.3
74 60 5972 Nicholas Morrison FR Estrella Mntn 34:16.5
75 61 6319 Ben Bussey FR Pima 34:50.2
76 5899 Deshane Begay FR Dine 34:55.8
77 5986 Joel Dongo FR Glendale 37:59.6
78 62 5973 Corey Nance FR Estrella Mntn 38:38.2
79 63 5969 Alexander Garcia FR Estrella Mntn 42:16.5
80 5900 Donovan Begay FR Dine 48:16.0
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Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College
Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com *

Team Scores

(480) T799-WING

1. 20 Cuyamaca College

1 1 5848 Steven Lepe SO
2 2 5844 Bryan Alvarado SO
3 3 5847 Kibrom Elias FR
4 6 5853 Isaiah Thomas SO
5 8 5849 Robert Marin FR
9 15) 5846 Kiernan Elam SO
7 23) 5850 Ryan Najera SO
2. 46 Northern Arizona University

1 4 6272 Cade Burks FR
2 9 6277 Ryan Wolff SO
3 10 6273 Sean Gregg JR
4 11 6274 Kyle Havriliak SO
5 12 6275 Jimmy Fitzgerald JR
3. 131 Paradise Valley Comm College

1 14 6291 Jason Ortega FR
2 26 6290 Aldo Marquez Barajas FR
3 27 6287 Hunter Hicks FR
4 31 6286 Tyler Beauchamp FR
5 33 6288 Amir Husen FR
9 42) 6293 Joseph Sandoval FR
7 57) 6285 Christian Anderson FR
4. 135 Dine College

1 20 5906 Isaac Manson FR
2 22 5908 Marcus Onesalt SO
3 24 5907 Ki Jana Martinez SO
4 28 5903 Colin Frank FR
5 41 5902 Miken Draper FR
9 53) 5898 Alonzo Bahe SO
7 55) 5901 Tyrick Begay FR
5. 140 Glendale Community College

1 13 5985 Edgar Barajas FR
2 19 5990 Angel Mejia SO
3 29 5989 Andres Madrid FR
4 36 5987 Isiah Fuel SO
5 43 5995 Jose Valencia SO
9 48) 5992 Benjamin Orrahood FR
7 49) 5991 Tommy Murillo SO

26:

25:
25:
25:
26:
26:
27:
27

26:

26:
26:
26:
26:
26:

27

27:
27:
28:
28:

28

28
33:

27

27:
27:
27:
28:
28:
30:
30:

28:

27

27

28:
28:
28:
29:
29:

08.

43.
51.
55.
33.
39.
07.
39.

42.

17.
44.
45.
50.
53.

55.

07.
48.
01.
14.
:27.
53.
30.

59.

35.
38.
47.
02.
51.
07.
26.

02.

03.
:26.
06.
37.
56.
40.
48.

[N W PR PO ou (@) W o~ J o oy @ = Ww N oW w g oy O 0O O o0}

w U1 J O W W u

2:10:43.9

2:13:31.3

2:19:39.0

2:19:54.9

2:20:11.9

0:56.4)

0:35.2)

1:20.0)

1:15.06)

1:53.2)



Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College
Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING
Team Scores
6. 149 Grand Canyon University ( 28:11.3 2:20:56.3 2:14.3)
1 16 6003 Chris Baker JR 27:08.2
2 21 6007 Sammy Schilling SO 27:38.5
3 32 06006 Javier Salas FR 28:16.3
4 34 6004 Michael Gonzales FR 28:30.8
5 46 6005 Francisco Rodriquez SO 29:22.5
7. 153 Pima Community College ( 28:15.5 2:21:17.1 3:30.1)
1 5 6321 David Fernandez S0 26:21.8
2 25 6317 Armando Antonio S0 27:48.2
3 35 6322 Nick Hald SO 28:33.4
4 38 6324 Alonso Sodari FR 28:41.8
5 50 6320 Victor Bustamonte FR 29:51.9
9 ( 52) 6323 Gerrit Ralston FR 30:06.6
7 ( 61) 6319 Ben Bussey FR 34:50.2
8. 153 Mesa Community College ( 28:12.9 2:21:04.2 2:37.2)
1 7 6242 Zach Harrach S0 26:37.1
2 18 6248 Carlin Resendez FR 27:23.7
3 39 6246 Matt Pena S0 28:42.0
4 44 6249 Ryan Sisk FR 29:07.1
5 45 6243 Dylan Kessler FR 29:14.3
9 (47) 6244 Isaiah Lumbra SO 29:30.8
9. 192 Embry-Riddle Aeronautical Univ ( 28:56.0 2:24:39.9 3:01.3)
1 17 5958 Andrew Petersen SR 27:20.3
2 30 5960 Cole Zink SO 28:12.6
3 40 5953 Robert Kimmerling FR 28:50.1
4 51 5959 Wyatt Smith FR 29:55.3
5 54 5952 Andrew Distelrath JR 30:21.6
6 ( 59) 5957 Scott Noble JR 34:15.3
10. 273 Estrella Mountain Comm College ( 33:18.5 2:46:32.4 9:58.2)
1 37 5971 Christian Hernandez FR 28:40.0
2 56 5976 Isaac Sauceda SO 31:06.1
3 58 5974 Jared Peterson S0 33:51.6
4 60 5972 Nicholas Morrison FR 34:16.5
5 62 5973 Corey Nance FR 38:38.2
6 ( 63) 5969 Alexander Garcia FR 42:16.5



Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College

Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING
Event 2 Women 5K Run CC College/Open
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pa

1 1 6269 Melanie Townsend SR Northern Arizona 17:42.5
2 2 6265 Kylie Goo JR Northern Arizona 17:55.7
3 3 6266 Mikayla Malaspina SO Northern Arizona 18:15.4
4 4 6268 Emily Roughan SR Northern Arizona 18:18.1
5 6438 Whitney Hirano Unattached 18:20.2
6 5 6282 Hannah Jarman SO Paradise Valley 18:51.7
7 3226 Allyson Arellano Aftershock 18:53.1
8 5672 Kelly Schock FR Arizona State 18:54.8
9 6 6267 Miranda Myers SO Northern Arizona 18:59.3
10 5946 Keili Dorn SO Embry-Riddle 19:05.2
11 5671 Anna Pruter FR Arizona State 19:13.7
12 7 6279 Taylor Brenden SO Paradise Valley 19:13.9
13 8 6312 Samantha Felzien SO Pima 19:14.2
14 5981 Kenzie Fitzgerald SO Glendale 19:19.9
15 9 6240 Adeline Montgomery SO Mesa 19:23.1
16 10 6264 Maggie Carruth SO Northern Arizona 19:24.5
17 5670 Lauren Gavulic FR Arizona State 19:26.2
18 11 6002 Erica Wallace FR Grand Canyon 19:31.6
19 12 5998 Natalie Cardwell SR Grand Canyon 19:33.2
20 13 6239 Samantha Miller SO Mesa 19:33.5
21 14 5841 Alexia Thiros FR Cuyamaca 19:34.2
22 15 6263 Carolyn Bethel SR Northern Arizona 19:34.7
23 6271 Melanie Zibrat JR Northern Arizona 19:35.5
24 16 5839 Annette Jimenez FR Cuyamaca 19:38.5
25 17 6241 Hilary Ogutu SO Mesa 19:40.8
26 5948 Lisa Garside SR Embry-Riddle 19:55.0
27 6270 Jessie Williams SO Northern Arizona 20:07.2
28 18 6234 Savanna Bradshaw FR Mesa 20:12.9
29 5947 Joy Fucella FR Embry-Riddle 20:19.6
30 19 6283 Lauren Markee FR Paradise Valley 20:25.1
31 20 6000 Lindy Jacobson SO Grand Canyon 20:26.3
32 21 5836 Marleen Aranda FR Cuyamaca 20:40.4
33 22 5895 Jessica Watchman FR Dine 20:45.4
34 23 5893 Tamarie Tracy SO Dine 20:48.4
35 5983 Maite Ruiz SO Glendale 20:51.3
36 24 6236 Ashlyn Didomenico FR Mesa 20:52.8
37 25 5896 Miranda Watchman FR Dine 20:53.3
38 26 6235 Iris Carbajal FR Mesa 21:09.4
39 27 6281 Hannah Corcoran FR Paradise Valley 21:15.5
40 28 6001 Robyn Koetter FR Grand Canyon 21:19.0
41 29 6311 Alondra Carrasco FR Pima 21:29.9
42 30 6280 Lauren Cole FR Paradise Valley 21:42.7
43 5791 Monica Soliz JR Benedictine Mesa 21:47.1
44 31 6316 Arianna Roche FR Pima 21:59.1
45 32 5999 Paeden Jackson JR Grand Canyon 21:59.5
46 5982 Tammy Hernandez FR Glendale 22:00.2
47 33 5997 Amanda Brookover FR Grand Canyon 22:10.1
48 34 6238 Ashley Hale FR Mesa 22:11.2
49 35 6284 Kailey Wagner FR Paradise Valley 22:12.2
50 5950 Kaitlyn Masterson JR Embry-Riddle 22:13.3
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Event 2

Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College
Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING

Women 5K Run CC College/Open

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

36
37
38
39

40

41

42

43

44
45

5962
6313
6315
5894
6314
5966
5890
5980
5837
5967
5842
5968
5892
5840
5838
5790
5961
5965
5963

Fmely Castelo
Monique Ochoa
Ericka Rios
Wynonna Tsosie
Hannah Painter

Florentina Lara Madriga

Tanaya Belone
Leslie Becerra
Lelia Clay
Abigail Sepulveda
Jennifer Torres
Olivia Shorty
Daniella Sam
Hannah Running
Hannah Dupre
Emily Sand
Jacqueline Arevalo
Marisol Gutierrez
Alejandra Cruz

Year School Finals
SO Estrella Mntn 22:27.4
FR Pima 22:36.8
FR Pima 22:40.7
SO Dine 22:41.2
FR Pima 22:50.7
FR Estrella Mntn 22:58.5
SO Dine 23:02.7
SO Glendale 23:14.4
FR Cuyamaca 23:35.9
FR Estrella Mntn 23:57.8
SO Cuyamaca 24:14.5
FR Estrella Mntn 25:40.2
FR Dine 25:48.8
FR Cuyamaca 25:58.0
SO Cuyamaca 26:00.6
SR Benedictine Mesa 27:39.5
FR Estrella Mntn DO
SO Estrella Mntn DO
SO Estrella Mntn DO
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Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College
Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com *

Team Scores

(480) T799-WING

1. 16 Northern Arizona University

1 1 6269 Melanie Townsend SR
2 2 6265 Kylie Goo JR
3 3 6266 Mikayla Malaspina SO
4 4 6268 Emily Roughan SR
5 6 6267 Miranda Myers SO
9 (10) 6264 Maggie Carruth SO
7 ( 15) 6263 Carolyn Bethel SR
2. 81 Mesa Community College

1 9 6240 Adeline Montgomery SO
2 13 6239 Samantha Miller SO
3 17 6241 Hilary Ogutu SO
4 18 6234 Savanna Bradshaw FR
5 24 6236 Ashlyn Didomenico FR
9 ( 26) 6235 Iris Carbajal FR
7 ( 34) 6238 Ashley Hale FR
3. 88 Paradise Valley Comm College

1 5 6282 Hannah Jarman S0
2 7 6279 Taylor Brenden SO
3 19 6283 Lauren Markee FR
4 27 6281 Hannah Corcoran FR
5 30 6280 Lauren Cole FR
9 ( 35) 6284 Kailey Wagner FR
4. 103 Grand Canyon University

1 11 6002 Erica Wallace FR
2 12 5998 Natalie Cardwell SR
3 20 6000 Lindy Jacobson SO
4 28 6001 Robyn Koetter FR
5 32 5999 Paeden Jackson JR
9 ( 33) 5997 Amanda Brookover FR
5. 134 Cuyamaca College

1 14 5841 Alexia Thiros FR
2 16 5839 Annette Jimenez FR
3 21 5836 Marleen Aranda FR
4 41 5837 Lelia Clay FR
5 42 5842 Jennifer Torres SO
9 ( 44) 5840 Hannah Running FR
7 (45) 5838 Hannah Dupre SO
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Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College
Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com *

Team Scores

(480) T799-WING

Samantha Felzien
Alondra Carrasco
Arianna Roche
Monique Ochoa
Ericka Rios
Hannah Painter

SO
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Jessica Watchman
Tamarie Tracy
Miranda Watchman
Wynonna Tsosie
Tanaya Belone
Daniella Sam

6. 141

1 8 6312
2 29 6311
3 31 6316
4 36 6313
5 37 6315
6 ( 39) 6314
7. 148 Dine College
1 22 5895
2 23 5893
3 25 5896
4 38 5894
5 40 5890
6 ( 43) 5892

FR
SO
FR
SO
SO
FR
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Event 3

Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College
Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING

Boys 5K

Run CC High School

Place TmP1l

Bib
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5824
5777
5782
6060
5784
5703
6224
6402
6028
6058
5668
6427
6219
5828
6425
6426
3244
5737
6366
5825
5693
6424
6255
6229
6227
5835
6228
5653
6024
6253
5771
6365
5831
6059
6429
6360
5773
6256
5830
6019
5660
3239
6430
5661
3238
5656
6404
6401
6367
5780

Leonardo Bennett-Clark

Anson Naumann

Noah Solomon

Alex Richardson
Brandon Wynns

Alex Bobian

Gloria Jay-Ar
Emery Bird

Porter Ray
Christian Peterson
Harrison Witmer
Kenaan King

Simon Bowen
Dakotah Allen Liddle
Colton Hinchcliff
Zach Jimison
Andrew Mayo

Dallin Hunt
Joaquin Suniga
Angel Billingsley
Barry Kelly

Josiah Hammer

Aj Arkeveld

Drake Morris-Sjolund
Kai Kroodsma
Brandon Fagiolo
Zachary Marckewicz
Ethan Coleman

John Martinez
Gabriel Lefabre
Jack Goodman

Jacob Schurz

David Wendler
Grant Reill

Bailey Timm

Denton Miguel
Esvarabala Kannan
Steven Clemens
Corey Samuels
David Allen

Will Lorant
Stephen Dickson
Josiah White

Harry McSheffrey
Giovani Castellanos
Jared Gonzales
Josh Porter

Ben Agnew

Melvin Tso
Christopher Pool

Year School Finals
SO Canyon State 18:31.0
JR Basis Phoenix 18:32.1
SO Basis Phoenix 18:51.3
JR Jefferson Prep 18:52.0
JR Basis Phoenix 19:40.6
FR Basis Goodyear 19:41.5
FR Madison Highland 19:59.4
FR Jones-Gordon 20:03.3
JR Heritage Gateway 20:21.7
JR Jefferson Prep 20:22.2
FR Arizona Arts 21:00.6
SR Trinity 21:08.0
SO Madison Highland 21:09.8
JR Canyon State 21:32.4
FR Trinity 21:32.6
SR Trinity 21:37.0
SO ALA - Ironwood 21:41.1
FR Basis Peoria 21:46.4
FR Salt River 21:46.6
SO Canyon State 22:01.2
FR ASU Prep Poly 22:06.0
SO Trinity 22:11.1
FR New Way 22:18.8
SO Madison Highland 22:24.1
JR Madison Highland 22:24.6
FR Cicero Prep 22:28.2
FR Madison Highland 22:32.2
JR Arizona Arts 22:39.3
FR Heritage Gateway 22:41.6
JR Mission Heights 22:53.6
FR Basis Phoenix 23:03.7
SO Salt River 23:06.6
JR Canyon State 23:09.6
SR Jefferson Prep 23:18.6
SR Trinity 23:22.5
SR Salt River 23:24.1
FR Basis Phoenix 23:25.2
SO New Way 23:38.7
SR Canyon State 23:45.9
FR Heritage Gateway 23:56.5
SR Arizona Arts 24:06.8
FR ALA - Ironwood 24:08.1
JR Trinity 24:14.2
FR Arizona Arts 24:18.5
FR ALA - Ironwood 24:28.9
SO Arizona Arts 24:29.1
FR Jones-Gordon 24:36.4
FR Jones-Gordon 24:43.0
SR Salt River 24:47.4
SO Basis Phoenix 25:14.5
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Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College

Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING
Event 3 Boys 5K Run CC High School
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pa
51 28 5658 Lucas Heinze SO Arizona Arts 25:18.1 8
52 5833 Mike Capriola FR Cicero Prep 25:23.4 8
53 29 5779 Jack Piekarz FR Basis Phoenix 25:24.4 8
54 6403 Aidan Perkel FR Jones—-Gordon 26:08.3 8
55 5774 Sean Kleimeyer FR Basis Phoenix 26:27.4 8
56 30 5829 Gary Lynn SO Canyon State 26:35.7 8
57 5783 Alex Tenelshof SO Basis Phoenix 26:35.9 8
58 5689 Garrett Busby SO ASU Prep Poly 26:40.2 8
59 31 6225 Kenny Juarez JR Madison Highland 26:46.7 8
60 6252 Xavier Labre FR Mission Heights 26:49.9 8
6l 5733 Brendan Flanagan SO Basis Peoria 26:58.3 8
62 5691 Kieran Francis SR ASU Prep Poly 27:05.4 8
63 6056 Jacob Little JR Jefferson Prep 27:16.8 8
64 6414 Kevin Liu JR Orme 27:17.2 8
65 6251 Sean Cook JR Mission Heights 27:27.5 8
66 6412 Kenny Jang SR Orme 29:49.5 9
67 5772 Hitesh Gurram FR Basis Phoenix 30:30.6 9
68 6258 Matthew Lichtsinn SO New Way 31:22.3 10:
69 6326 Elijah Craig SO Prescott Valley 32:30.2 10:
70 32 5667 Ethan Weber FR Arizona Arts 32:54.2 10:
71 5834 Brendyn Davidson-Walker FR Cicero Prep 33:53.4 10:
72 5692 Chris Kahn SR ASU Prep Poly 35:32.3 11



Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College
Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING
Team Scores
1. 48 Baslis Phoenix Charter School 20:42.6 1:43:32.9 4:53.1)
1 2 5777 Anson Naumann JR 18:32.1
2 3 5782 Noah Solomon SO 18:51.3
3 4 5784 Brandon Wynns JR 19:40.6
4 18 5771 Jack Goodman FR 23:03.7
5 21 5773 Esvarabala Kannan FR 23:25.2
9 27) 5780 Christopher Pool SO 25:14.5
7 29) 5779 Jack Piekarz FR 25:24.4
2. 58 Madison Highland Prep 21:42.1 1:48:30.1 2:32.8)
1 5 6224 Gloria Jay-Ar FR 19:59.4
2 8 6219 Simon Bowen SO 21:09.8
3 14 6229 Drake Morris-Sjolund SO 22:24.1
4 15 6227 Kai Kroodsma JR 22:24.6
5 16 6228 Zachary Marckewicz FR 22:32.2
6 31) 6225 Kenny Juarez JR 26:406.7
3. 61 Trinity Christian School 21:58.3 1:49:51.2 2:14.5)
1 7 6427 Kenaan King SR 21:08.0
2 10 6425 Colton Hinchcliff FR 21:32.6
3 11 6426 Zach Jimison SR 21:37.0
4 13 6424 Josiah Hammer SO 22:11.1
5 20 6429 Bailey Timm SR 23:22.5
9 24) 0430 Josiah White JR 24:14.2
4. 63 Canyon State Academy 21:48.1 1:49:00.1 5:14.9)
1 1 5824 Leonardo Bennett-Clark SO 18:31.0
2 9 5828 Dakotah Allen Liddle JR 21:32.4
3 12 5825 Angel Billingsley SO 22:01.2
4 19 5831 David Wendler JR 23:09.6
5 22 5830 Corey Samuels SR 23:45.9
6 30) 5829 Gary Lynn SO 26:35.7
5. 97 Arizona School for the Arts 23:18.9 1:56:34.3 3:28.5)
1 6 5668 Harrison Witmer FR 21:00.6
2 17 5653 Ethan Coleman JR 22:39.3
3 23 5660 Will Lorant SR 24:06.8
4 25 5661 Harry McSheffrey FR 24:18.5
5 26 5656 Jared Gonzales SO 24:29.1
6 28) 5658 Lucas Heinze SO 25:18.1
7 32) 5667 Ethan Weber FR 32:54.2



Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College

Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING
Event 4 Girls 5K Run CC High School
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pa
1 1 5681 Lauren Murrill SR ASU Prep Poly 22:07.9
2 6439 Megan Iammarino SO Unattached 22:20.4
3 6051 Alexis Romero JR Jefferson Prep 22:33.0
4 2 3288 Grace Dietz FR Arizona Arts 22:33.2
5 5832 Chloe Smith FR Cicero Prep 23:25.6
6 6422 Karis Orr FR Trinity 23:25.8
7 6421 Emily McMahon FR Trinity 23:26.3
8 6407 Leah Merchant JR Orme 24:14.7
9 6420 Hannah Hammer JR Trinity 24:33.3
10 6012 Jewelana Anderson SO Heritage Gateway 24:57.0
11 3 5764 Katya Komarnyckyj JR Basis Phoenix 25:25.5
12 6052 Kassidy Ryder SO Jefferson Prep 25:30.2
13 4 5761 Megan Joksimovic FR Basis Phoenix 26:10.8
14 5 5674 Allison Basye FR ASU Prep Poly 26:44.6
15 6 6351 Ki-Ana Loring FR Salt River 26:45.5
16 7 5680 Ayah Moukadam SO ASU Prep Poly 28:19.9
17 5712 Madeleine Swartz FR Basis Mesa 28:26.9
18 6016 Faith Petersen JR Heritage Gateway 29:06.8
19 8 5685 Hannah Tan SO ASU Prep Poly 29:20.0
20 5707 Itzel Lopez-Doriga FR Basis Mesa 29:23.9
21 6037 Dreonna Tompkins SO Imagine Surprise 29:25.9
22 6014 Ainsley Leavitt SO Heritage Gateway 29:34.7
23 9 5758 Kate Collins FR Basis Phoenix 29:38.5
24 6423 Leah White SR Trinity 31:41.7 10:
25 10 3300 Ava Newman FR Arizona Arts 32:03.2 10:
26 6217 Sophie Kramer FR Madison Highland 32:04.6 10:
27 3236 Hannah Young SO ALA - Ironwood 33:00.5 10:
28 11 3292 Rachel Gammill SO Arizona Arts 33:08.7 10:
29 12 6356 Kiona Sumral FR Salt River 33:20.9 10:
30 6325 Delaney Pottorff FR Prescott Valley 33:27.9 10:
31 13 5679 Savannah Moffitt SO ASU Prep Poly 33:37.7 10:
32 14 5651 Kiley Vigenser FR Arizona Arts 33:44.6 10:
33 15 3287 Noa Bracy SO Arizona Arts 33:45.2 10:
34 5723 Lauren Ortiz SO Basis Peoria 33:54.2 10:
35 6218 Anai Urbieta Parente FR Madison Highland 33:54.2 10:
36 16 5677 Ally Lyon FR ASU Prep Poly 34:21.4 11
37 17 6354 Desiree Pacheco JR Salt River 34:42.2 11
38 18 5762 Shelby Joyner FR Basis Phoenix 34:52.8 11
39 19 5756 Elena Ausloos FR Basis Phoenix 34:53.2 11
40 20 3293 Mikaila Gillis JR Arizona Arts 35:40.5 11
41 21 3298 Katie Johnston SO Arizona Arts 35:57.2 11
42 22 5682 Danielle Rico SO ASU Prep Poly 36:03.5 11
43 23 6353 Jolee Miguel FR Salt River 36:44.3 11:
44 24 6345 Alyssa Begay JR Salt River 37:21.9 12:
45 5710 Melissa Nossek JR Basis Mesa 37:27.7 12:
46 5715 Madeline Wallace FR Basis Mesa 37:53.1 12:
47 6015 Veronica Lopez SO Heritage Gateway 38:49.0 12:
48 3294 Natalie Glatt JR Arizona Arts 40:44.1 13:
5757 Kinsey Clyne JR Basis Phoenix DNF
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Mesa Community College
Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com *

Team Scores

Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic

(480) T799-WING

1. 34 ASU Prep Academy Poly 28:
1 1 5681 Lauren Murrill SR 22
2 5 5674 Allison Basye FR 26:
3 7 5680 Ayah Moukadam SO 28:
4 8 5685 Hannah Tan S0 29:
5 13 5679 Savannah Moffitt SO 33:
6 16) 5677 Ally Lyon FR 34
7 22) 5682 Danielle Rico SO 36:
2. 52 Arizona School for the Arts 31:
1 2 3288 Grace Dietz FR 22
2 10 3300 Ava Newman FR 32:
3 11 3292 Rachel Gammill SO 33:
4 14 5651 Kiley Vigenser FR 33:
5 15 3287 Noa Bracy SO 33:
6 20) 3293 Mikaila Gillis JR 35:
7 21) 3298 Katie Johnston SO 35:
3. 53 Basis Phoenix Charter School 30:
1 3 5764 Katya Komarnyckyj JR 25
2 4 5761 Megan Joksimovic FR 26:
3 9 5758 Kate Collins FR 29:
4 18 5762 Shelby Joyner FR 34:
5 19 5756 Elena Ausloos FR 34:
4. 82 Salt River School 33:
1 6 6351 Ki-Ana Loring FR 26:
2 12 6356 Kiona Sumral FR 33:
3 17 6354 Desiree Pacheco JR 34:
4 23 6353 Jolee Miguel FR 36:
5 24 6345 Alyssa Begay JR 37

02.

07.
44,
19.
20.
37.
:21.
03.

03.

33.
03.
08.
44.
45.
40.
57.

12.

:25.
10.
383.
52.
53.

47.

45.
20.
42.
44,
:21.

o N © U1 o U1 N N O oY NN (@} O 30 0w o)W

O w N OO

2:20:10.1

2:35:14.9

2:31:00.8

2:48:54.8
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9:27.7)

10:36.4)



Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College

Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING
Event 5 Boys 1.5 Mile Run CC Junior High

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 5814 Wyatt Hanson 8 Ben Franklin QC 8:14.8 5:30
2 2 6042 Elijah Levin 7 Imagine Surprise 8:16.9 5:32
3 3 6342 Noah Fleming 7 Ridgeline 8:20.9 5:34
4 4 6020 Graeden Anderson 8 Heritage Gateway 8:22.2 5:35
5 5 3263 Ben Ginnett 8 ALA - QC 8:22.5 5:35
6 6 6114 Sean Flynn 7 Legacy Chandler 8:24.7 5:37
7 7 5807 Ty Anderson 6 Ben Franklin QC 8:26.2 5:38
8 8 3270 Kaden Vetsch 8 ALA - QC 8:33.2 5:43
9 9 6111 Benjamin Bohan 6 Legacy Chandler 8:44.5 5:50
10 10 6305 Vince Andon 6 Patriot 8:49.6 5:53
11 6061 Zach Richardson 8 Jefferson Prep 8:55.2 5:57
12 11 5938 Caden Edgerton 8 Eduprize QC 8:56.3 5:58
13 12 5816 Corbin Pyle 5 Ben Franklin QC 8:57.1 5:59
14 13 6340 Benjamin Egli 8 Ridgeline 8:58.8 6:00
15 6278 Christopher Iammarino 8 Paradise Edu 8:59.2 6:00
16 14 6120 Adrian Minard 6 Legacy Chandler 9:00.5 6:01
17 15 5823 Austin Wyler 6 Ben Franklin QC 9:02.3 6:02
18 16 6339 Dylan Bork 7 Ridgeline 9:06.6 6:05
19 17 6203 Arthuro Tello 8 Legacy NW Tucson 9:08.1 6:06
20 6062 Christian Romero 8 Jefferson Prep 9:10.8 6:08
21 18 6066 Diontae Grimes 5 Leading Edge Mar 9:13.5 6:09
22 19 6196 Timothy Mueller 8 Legacy NW Tucson 9:14.2 6:10
23 20 5652 Santino Cardenas 7 Arizona Arts 9:15.1 6:11
24 21 6125 Reece Tanella 7 Legacy Chandler 9:20.1 6:14
25 22 3269 Tanner Trejo 8 ALA - QC 9:23.9 ©06:16
26 6784 Logan Holley Unattached 9:25.8 6:18
27 23 6022 Ashton Gray 8 Heritage Gateway 9:30.8 6:21
28 24 6030 Austin Virgin 8 Heritage Gateway 9:32.3 6:22
29 25 3281 Rene Alvarez 7 Arizona Charter 9:32.6 6:22
30 26 6045 Eric Perkins 7 Imagine Surprise 9:34.3 6:23
31 27 6307 Joey Jones 8 Patriot 9:35.0 6:24
32 28 5939 Jackson Edgerton 5 Eduprize QC 9:35.4 6:24
33 29 3264 Porter Johnson 7 ALA - QC 9:35.6 6:24
34 30 5734 Michael Flanagan 8 Basis Peoria 9:36.2 6:25
35 31 5811 Noa Gardner 7 Ben Franklin QC 9:37.9 ©6:26
36 32 3271 Jackson Wright 8 ALA - QC 9:38.7 ©6:26
37 6435 Cody Williams 6 Val Vista 9:41.0 6:28
38 6088 John Garcia 8 Legacy CG 9:42.6 6:29
39 33 6130 Camden Wiser 7 Legacy Chandler 9:43.0 6:29
40 34 6119 Elliott Katz 5 Legacy Chandler 9:44.6 6:30
41 35 6359 Mathias Carmello 7 Salt River 9:44.8 6:30
42 36 5736 Carter Hunt 5 Basis Peoria 9:48.1 6:33
43 37 5933 Michael Adair 8 Eduprize QC 9:48.6 6:33
44 38 5732 Jadon Encarnacion 8 Basis Peoria 9:48.8 6:33
45 39 5770 Sam Cunningham 7 Basis Phoenix 9:49.7 6:34
46 40 6043 Antonio Madrid 6 Imagine Surprise 9:49.9 6:34
47 41 3243 Corbin Hyman 7 ALA - Ironwood 9:50.2 6:34
48 42 3242 Brock Hyman 7 ALA - Ironwood 9:50.6 6:34
49 43 3237 Dante Briseno 7 ALA - Ironwood 9:52.4 6:35
50 5717 Carson Ridgeway 7 Basis Mesa 9:53.8 6:36



Event 5

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com *

Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College
AZ - 10/08/2016

Mesa,

Boys 1.5 Mile Run CC Junior High

(480) 799-

WING

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59

60
61

62

63

64

65

66

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

5663
3241
5665
5882
5654
5817
5778
6199
5718
6198
6113
5942
6304
6372
6123
5741
6044
6023
6254
6212
5815
5776
6079
3262
6213
5936
5808
6046
6375
5820
5818
5781
5917
5786
6055
6040
5885
5934
5875
6071
6029
6195
6262
6041
5753
6395
6192
6259
3265
6343

Name Year School Finals

Dominic Selles 8 Arizona Arts 9:54.3
Braden Hansen 7 ALA - Ironwood 9:55.1
Dylan Swartz 8 Arizona Arts 9:59.9
Gabriel McIntosh 8 Destiny Globe 10:02.2
Caden Dunham 8 Arizona Arts 10:03.1
Joe Sattler 7 Ben Franklin QC 10:04.6
Aiden Piekarz 7 Basis Phoenix 10:06.2
Arturo Preciado 8 Legacy NW Tucson 10:10.8
Eli Schmidt 6 Basis Mesa 10:11.0
Garrett Palmer 6 Legacy NW Tucson 10:11.9
Vincent Corpora 6 Legacy Chandler 10:13.8
Harrison Joss 7 Eduprize QC 10:14.5
Sam Andon 8 Patriot 10:15.9
David Campillo 7 Santa Rosa Day 10:18.2
Christopher Snowden 6 Legacy Chandler 10:18.4
Srihas Potu 8 Basis Peoria 10:19.2
Connor Mitchell 7 Imagine Surprise 10:20.6
Tannis Manha 7 Heritage Gateway 10:24.9
Max Aossey 7 New Way 10:26.9
Parker Klippel 6 Legacy Surprise 10:28.2
Brynner Jackson 6 Ben Franklin QC 10:28.8
Patrick Lopata 8 Basis Phoenix 10:29.0
Caden Mireles 7 Leading Edge ST 10:30.1
Joshua Evans 8 ALA - QC 10:30.4
Andrew Livaudais 6 Legacy Surprise 10:31.5
Ean Broussard 8 Eduprize QC 10:31.9
Karsen Avery 8 Ben Franklin QC 10:33.1
Dino Rivadeneira 8 Imagine Surprise 10:33.4
Lamieo Juan 7 Santa Rosa Day 10:34.4
Kyle Watson 6 Ben Franklin QC 10:35.7
Bo Smith 6 Ben Franklin QC 10:35.9
Alan Rinestone 7 Basis Phoenix 10:36.2
Quintin Stytz 8 Dobson 10:36.5
Willam Zhou 7 Basis Phoenix 10:36.8
Max Kinney 8 Jefferson Prep 10:37.4
Kaleb Horn 8 Imagine Surprise 10:38.9
Nicholas Perez 8 Destiny Globe 10:40.3
Addison Bishop 8 Eduprize QC 10:41.5
Ernesto Angeles 8 Destiny Globe 10:43.6
Elijah Tanon 5 Leading Edge Mar 10:44.1
Gage Ryan 8 Heritage Gateway 10:45.7
Collins Maiyo 8 Legacy NW Tucson 10:45.9
Ryan Yee 8 New Way 10:46.6
Aiden Krous 6 Imagine Surprise 10:48.0
Ian Murphy 6 Basis Phnx Cntrl 10:50.8
Cole Brown 8 Summit Ahwatukee 10:51.0
Luis Camilleri 6 Legacy NW Tucson 10:52.4
Avery Saltonstall 7 New Way 10:54.3
Gavin McLeod 7 ALA - QC 10:56.1
Dalton Thiel 8 Ridgeline 10:57.7
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Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College

Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING
Event 5 Boys 1.5 Mile Run CC Junior High
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 3216 Jonathan Witte 6 Academy Del Sol 10:58.3 7:19
102 82 5659 Brian Hrnicek 5 Arizona Arts 10:58.9 7:20
103 6038 Jackson Bland 6 Imagine Surprise 10:59.9 7:20
104 83 5731 Ranauk Deb 7 Basis Peoria 11:03.3 7:23
105 84 6070 Alejandro Shomar-Esparz 8 Leading Edge Mar 11:05.4 7:24
106 5809 Jed Gallego 8 Ben Franklin QC 11:05.8 7:24
107 3268 Josh Quist 8 ALA - QC 11:06.2 7:25
108 5812 Cameron Gordon 8 Ben Franklin QC 11:07.2 7:25
109 85 3240 Michael Duarte 6 ALA - Ironwood 11:07.4 7:25
110 86 5888 William Rush 8 Destiny Globe 11:09.3 7:27
111 3212 Michael Burnette 8 Academy Del Sol 11:11.1 7:28
112 87 6031 Brendan Voorhees 8 Heritage Gateway 11:12.3 7:29
113 88 5669 Nathan Zonn 8 Arizona Arts 11:12.7 7:29
114 5705 Jd Wiedrich 7 Basis Goodyear 11:14.7 7:30
115 89 6201 Michael Stelly 8 Legacy NW Tucson 11:14.9 7:30
116 6054 Jonah Hammond 5 Jefferson Prep 11:15.9 7:31
117 6194 Alexander Luckett 6 Legacy NW Tucson 11:27.3 7:39
118 90 3284 Andy Meza-Pimentel 6 Arizona Charter 11:28.6 7:40
119 91 6398 Jacob McIntyre 5 Summit Ahwatukee 11:29.7 7:40
120 92 5881 Calvin Kindelay 6 Destiny Globe 11:30.3 7:41
121 93 5944 Zavier Mercado 6 Eduprize QC 11:32.0 7:42
122 6215 Tyler Wolcott 7 Legacy Surprise 11:32.7 7:42
123 5916 Brodi Piluga 4 Dobson 11:34.0 7:43
124 5915 David Cling 4 Dobson 11:34.3 7:43
125 94 5750 Calvin Harkey 6 Basis Phnx Cntrl 11:38.4 7:46
126 6121 Isaiah Montoya 5 Legacy Chandler 11:38.8 7:46
127 5819 Jon Tsai 6 Ben Franklin QC 11:42.9 7:49
128 3261 Carson Dugger 7 ALA - QC 11:45.0 7:50
129 95 5754 Sashank Padala 7 Basis Phnx Cntrl 11:48.2 7:53
130 96 5751 Julian Hildebrand 6 Basis Phnx Cntrl 11:50.7 7:54
131 97 6260 Nicholas Vasquez 7 New Way 11:53.6 7:56
132 98 6388 Brandon Silva 7 Sequoia Pathway 11:54.4 7:57
133 5719 Patrick Swartz 6 Basis Mesa 11:55.9 7:58
134 99 6261 Chris Walker 7 New Way 11:57.6 7:59
135 100 6026 Blake Palmer 8 Heritage Gateway 11:58.7 8:00
136 101 5655 Wesley Gammill 5 Arizona Arts 11:58.7 8:00
137 102 3282 Emilio Franco 7 Arizona Charter 11:59.1 8:00
138 6078 Adrien Kendall 6 Leading Edge ST 12:02.1 8:02
139 6193 Tyler Davis 7 Legacy NW Tucson 12:05.1 8:04
140 103 6068 Alexander Rickert 5 Leading Edge Mar 12:05.5 8:04
141 104 5883 Josiah Mull 8 Destiny Globe 12:14.7 8:10
142 5662 Sydney Missen 8 Arizona Arts 12:15.0 8:10
143 6011 Benjamin Weinstock 9 Herberger Young 12:16.1 8:11
144 3266 Collin Nielson 7 ALA - QC 12:16.3 8:11
145 5704 Colin Tibbs 6 Basis Goodyear 12:22.8 8:16
146 105 6397 Gavin Holtzapple 8 Summit Ahwatukee 12:27.0 8:18
147 6197 Lee-Vi Nez 6 Legacy NW Tucson 12:30.1 8:21
148 6172 Anthony Mendez 6 Legacy Laveen 12:35.1 8:24
149 106 5878 Kenneth Irving 6 Destiny Globe 12:36.7 8:25
150 6164 Joel Thomas 7 Legacy Glendale 12:38.2 8:26



Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College

Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING
Event 5 Boys 1.5 Mile Run CC Junior High
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pa
151 5941 Cannon Johnston 5 Eduprize QC 12:39.1
152 107 6306 Colten Copeland 6 Patriot 12:39.7
153 6165 Ethan Yazzie 8 Legacy Glendale 12:40.1
154 5879 Vincent James 6 Destiny Globe 12:41.4
155 6162 Vradhan Manuszak 7 Legacy Glendale 12:41.9
156 108 3245 Sean Monroe 7 ALA - Ironwood 12:43.1
157 109 6344 Hunter Wilhelm 6 Ridgeline 12:48.1
158 110 6385 James French 7 Sequoia Pathway 12:48.8
159 111 6309 Justin Young 6 Patriot 12:51.4
160 6118 Ezekiel Hernandez 6 Legacy Chandler 12:51.9
161 112 5739 Devavrut Mehta 8 Basis Peoria 12:54.1
162 5695 Hajj Nafeh 6 ASU Prep Poly 12:54.8
163 5666 George Velarides 8 Arizona Arts 12:56.1
164 6174 Theodor Wolf 8 Legacy Laveen 12:56.3
165 113 6257 Josh Kaplan 8 New Way 12:56.8
166 5822 Ryan Wilcoxson 7 Ben Franklin QC 12:57.0
167 6214 Potts Shane 7 Legacy Surprise 12:57.5
168 6027 Miles Peoples 8 Heritage Gateway 12:59.8
169 114 6368 Tony Valencia 6 Salt River 13:00.0
170 6173 Aaron Navarro 6 Legacy Laveen 13:01.0
171 115 6396 Alex Columbus 5 Summit Ahwatukee 13:01.6
172 6089 Ethan Lara 7 Legacy CG 13:05.1
173 116 3248 Jacob Zenther 7 ALA - Ironwood 13:10.6
174 5657 Isaac Heinz 7 Arizona Arts 13:13.3
175 117 3285 Gabriel Rodriguez 8 Arizona Charter 13:17.9
176 118 6400 Jake Wheeless 5 Summit Ahwatukee 13:19.9
177 5876 Teddy Dakos 6 Destiny Globe 13:25.0
178 5978 Lloyd Stenglein 8 Faith Christian 13:26.0
179 119 3286 Luis Valencia 7 Arizona Charter 13:31.0
180 120 5769 Jonah Bae 6 Basis Phoenix 13:32.4
181 121 6389 Jacob Vanderheide 6 Sequoia Pathway 13:35.7
182 122 5749 Chrstopher Barber 5 Basis Phnx Cntrl 13:42.2
183 123 6308 Jacob Vigileos 8 Patriot 13:44.8
184 124 6067 Zachary Kondravy 7 Leading Edge Mar 13:47.6
185 5943 Lincoln Larson 5 Eduprize QC 13:49.1
186 125 6065 Ky-Mani Bernard 8 Leading Edge Mar 13:51.0
187 126 6363 Robert Ray 6 Salt River 13:59.1
188 5914 Cohner Clayton 4 Dobson 14:00.2
189 5690 Connor Derivan 7 ASU Prep Poly 14:01.7
190 127 6364 Falcon Reed 6 Salt River 14:03.7
191 5884 Michael Nash 7 Destiny Globe 14:04.5
192 5887 Preston Quintana 6 Destiny Globe 14:04.7
193 6047 Derek Waggoner 8 Imagine Surprise 14:07.3
194 3260 Marshall Babyak 7 ALA - QC 14:13.5
195 3224 William Hohn 6 Academy of M & S 14:19.9
196 6191 Cameron Ballard 6 Legacy NW Tucson 14:23.2
197 6181 Zachary Loewe 5 Legacy N Chndlr 14:25.1
198 128 3283 Isaiah Lopez 7 Arizona Charter 14:26.7
199 6087 Karl Fritchie 8 Legacy CG 14:27.3
200 129 5738 Kaushik Kandala 7 Basis Peoria 14:28.1
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Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College
Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING

Event 5 Boys 1.5 Mile Run CC Junior High
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
201 6077 Austin Hull 8 Leading Edge ST 14:31.5 9:41
202 5696 Diego Sanchez 8 ASU Prep Poly 14:36.3 9:45
203 130 5755 Albert Richardson 6 Basis Phnx Cntrl 14:52.3 9:55
204 131 6386 Jayson Nguyen 6 Sequoia Pathway 14:56.7 9:58
205 5935 Adam Broussard 6 Eduprize QC 14:59.1 10:00
206 6373 Cameron Francisco 6 Santa Rosa Day 14:59.5 10:00
207 5694 Doudah Nafeh 5 ASU Prep Poly 15:05.8 10:04
208 132 6387 Grayson Price 6 Sequoia Pathway 15:12.7 10:09
209 133 6384 Johnnie Enriquez 8 Sequoia Pathway 15:29.5 10:20
210 5880 Kashaun Key 6 Destiny Globe 16:16.3 10:51
211 134 6310 Mason Young 4 Patriot 16:35.7 11:04
212 5821 Cruz Wilcox 6 Ben Franklin QC 16:36.6 11:05
213 135 6069 Skyler Sandoval 7 Leading Edge Mar 16:38.6 11:06
214 6434 Alexander Tingey 6 Val Vista 18:00.5 12:01
215 3225 Sammy Lollar-Ipema 8 Academy of M & S 18:19.5 12:13
216 6110 Johnathan Alarcon 5 Legacy Chandler 18:59.4 12:40
217 136 6362 Isaiah Outtah 7 Salt River 19:17.8 12:52
218 5940 Robert Gaitan 6 Eduprize QC 21:14.9 14:10



Mesa Community College
Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016

Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING
Team Scores
1. 66 Benjamin Franklin Queen Creek ( 8:51.7 44:18.3 1:23.1)
1 1 5814 Wyatt Hanson 8 8:14.8
2 7 5807 Ty Anderson 6 8:26.2
3 12 5816 Corbin Pyle 5 8:57.1
4 15 5823 Austin Wyler 6 9:02.3
5 31 5811 Noa Gardner 7 9:37.9
9 (49) 5817 Joe Sattler 7 10:04.0
7 ( 60) 5815 Brynner Jackson 6 10:28.8
2. 83 Legacy Traditional Chandler ( 9:02.6 45:12.8 1:18.3)
1 6 6114 Sean Flynn 7 8:24.7
2 9 6111 Benjamin Bohan 6 8:44.5
3 14 6120 Adrian Minard 6 9:00.5
4 21 6125 Reece Tanella 7 9:20.1
5 33 6130 Camden Wiser 7 9:43.0
6 ( 34) 6119 Elliott Katz 5 9:44.6
7 ( 53) 6113 Vincent Corpora 6 10:13.8
3. 96 American Leadership Academy QC ( 9:06.8 45:33.9 1:16.2)
1 5 3263 Ben Ginnett 3 8:22.5
2 8 3270 Kaden Vetsch 38 8:33.2
3 22 3269 Tanner Trejo 38 9:23.9
4 29 3264 Porter Johnson 7 9135 . 6
5 32 3271 Jackson Wright 8 9:38.7
9 ( 62) 3262 Joshua Evans 8 10:30.4
7 ( 80) 3265 Gavin McLeod 7 10:56.1
4. 181 Heritage Academy Gateway ( 9:43.2 48:35.9 2:23.5)
1 4 6020 Graeden Anderson 3 8:22.2
2 23 6022 Ashton Gray 38 9:30.8
3 24 6030 Austin Virgin 8 9:32.3
4 58 6023 Tannis Manha 7 10:24.9
5 72 6029 Gage Ryan 8 10:45.7
9 ( 87) 06031 Brendan Voorhees 3 11:12.3
7 (100) 6026 Blake Palmer 38 11:58.7
5. 189 Imagine Prep Surprise ( 9:43.1 48:35.1 2:16.5)
1 2 6042 Elijah Levin 7 8:16.9
2 26 6045 Eric Perkins 7 9:34.3
3 40 6043 Antonio Madrid 6 9:49.9
4 57 6044 Connor Mitchell 7 10:20.0
5 04 6046 Dino Rivadeneira 3 10:33.4
9 (67) 06040 Kaleb Horn 3 10:38.9
7 (75) 6041 Aiden Krous 6 10:48.0



Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic

Mesa Community College
Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING
Team Scores
6. 193 Eduprize Queen Creek 9:49.4 49:06.7 1:35.0)
1 11 5938 Caden Edgerton 8 8:56.3
2 28 5939 Jackson Edgerton 5 9:35.4
3 37 5933 Michael Adair 3 9:48.6
4 54 5942 Harrison Joss 7 10:14.5
5 63 5936 Ean Broussard 3 10:31.9
9 ( 69) 5934 Addison Bishop 8 10:41.5
7 ( 93) 5944 Zavier Mercado 6 11:32.0
7. 212 Legacy Traditional NW Tucson 9:54.2 49:30.9 1:37.8)
1 17 6203 Arthuro Tello 3 9:08.1
2 19 6196 Timothy Mueller 8 9:14.2
3 51 6199 Arturo Preciado 38 10:10.8
4 52 6198 Garrett Palmer 6 10:11.9
5 73 6195 Collins Maiyo 8 10:45.9
9 (78) 6192 Luils Camilleri 6 10:52.4
7 ( 89) 6201 Michael Stelly 3 11:14.9
8. 222 Ridgeline Academy 10:02.5 50:12.1 4:27.2)
1 3 6342 Noah Fleming 7 8:20.9
2 13 6340 Benjamin Egli 38 8:58.8
3 16 6339 Dylan Bork 7 9:06.6
4 81 6343 Dalton Thiel 3 11 Qw7 M
5 109 6344 Hunter Wilhelm 6 12:48.1
9. 240 Arizona School for the Arts 10:02.3 50:11.3 1:43.8)
1 20 5652 Santino Cardenas 7 9:15.1
2 44 5663 Dominic Selles 3 9:54.3
3 46 5665 Dylan Swartz 8 9:59.9
4 48 5654 Caden Dunham 8 10:03.1
5 82 5659 Brian Hrnicek 5 10:58.9
6 ( 88) 5669 Nathan Zonn 8 11:12.7
7 (101) 5655 Wesley Gammill 5 11:58.7
10. 243 Basis Peoria Charter School 10:07.2 50:35.6 1:27.1)
1 30 5734 Michael Flanagan 8 9:36.2
2 36 5736 Carter Hunt 5 9:48.1
3 38 5732 Jadon Encarnacion 3 9:48.8
4 56 5741 Srihas Potu 3 10:19.2
5 83 5731 Ranauk Deb 7 11:03.3
9 (112) 5739 Devavrut Mehta 8 12:54.1
7 (129) 5738 Kaushik Kandala 7 14:28.1



Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic

Mesa Community College
Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING
Team Scores

11. 256 American Leadership - Ironwood ( 10:07.2 50:35.7 1:17.2)
1 41 3243 Corbin Hyman 7 9:50.2

2 42 3242 Brock Hyman 7 9:50.6

3 43 3237 Dante Briseno 7 9:52.4

4 45 3241 Braden Hansen 7 9:55.1

5 85 3240 Michael Duarte 6 11:07.4

9 (108) 3245 Sean Monroe 7 12:43.1

7 (116) 3248 Jacob Zenther 7 13:10.6

12. 281 Basis Phoenix Charter School ( 10:19.6 51:37.9 0:47.1)
1 39 5770 Sam Cunningham 7 9:49.7

2 50 5778 Aiden Piekarz 7 10:06.2

3 61 5776 Patrick Lopata 38 10:29.0

4 65 5781 Alan Rinestone 7 10:36.2

5 66 5786 Willam Zhou 7 10:36.8

9 (120) 5769 Jonah Bae [ 13:32.4

13. 310 Patriot Academy ( 10:50.4 54:11.6 4:01.8)
1 10 6305 Vince Andon 6 8:49.0

2 27 6307 Joey Jones 8 9:35.0

3 55 6304 Sam Andon 3 10:15.9

4 107 6306 Colten Copeland 6 12:39.7

5 111 6309 Justin Young 6 12:51.4

9 (123) 6308 Jacob Vigileos 8 13:44.8

7 (134) 6310 Mason Young 4 16:35.7
14. 363 Destiny Globe (1 10:49.2 54:05.7 1:28.1)
1 47 5882 Gabriel McIntosh 3 10:02.2

2 68 5885 Nicholas Perez 3 10:40.3

3 70 5875 Ernesto Angeles 38 10:43.6

4 86 5888 William Rush 3 11:09.3

5 92 5881 Calvin Kindelay 6 11:30.3

6 (104) 5883 Josiah Mull 3 12:14.7

7 (106) 5878 Kenneth Irving [ 12:36.7
15. 400 Leading Edge Academy Maricopa ( 11:23.3 56:56.1 4:34.1)
1 18 06066 Diontae Grimes 5 9:13.5

2 71 6071 Elijah Tanon 5 10:44.1

3 84 6070 Alejandro Shomar-Esparza 38 11:05.4

4 103 6068 Alexander Rickert 5 12:05.5

5 124 6067 Zachary Kondravy 7 13:47.6

9 (125) 6065 Ky-Mani Bernard 8 13:51.0

7 (135) 6069 Skyler Sandoval 7 16:38.0



Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College
Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com *

Team Scores

(480) T799-WING

16. 408 New Way Academy
1 59 6254 Max Aossey 7
2 74 6262 Ryan Yee 8
3 79 6259 Avery Saltonstall 7
4 97 6260 Nicholas Vasquez 7
5 99 6261 Chris Walker 7
9 (113) 6257 Josh Kaplan 8
17. 453 Arizona Charter Academy
1 25 3281 Rene Alvarez 7
2 90 3284 Andy Meza-Pimentel 6
3 102 3282 Emilio Franco 7
4 117 3285 Gabriel Rodriguez 8
5 119 3286 Luis Valencia 7
9 (128) 3283 Isaiah Lopez 7
18. 483 Basis Phoenix Central
1 76 5753 Ian Murphy 6
2 94 5750 Calvin Harkey 6
3 95 5754 Sashank Padala 7
4 96 5751 Julian Hildebrand 6
5 122 5749 Chrstopher Barber 5
9 (130) 5755 Albert Richardson 9
19. 506 Summit School of Ahwatukee
1 77 6395 Cole Brown 8
2 91 6398 Jacob McIntyre 5
3 105 6397 Gavin Holtzapple 8
4 115 6396 Alex Columbus 5
5 118 6400 Jake Wheeless 5
20. 538 Salt River School
1 35 6359 Mathias Carmello 7
2 114 6368 Tony Valencia 6
3 126 6363 Robert Ray 6
4 127 6364 Falcon Reed S
5 136 6362 Isaiah Outtah 7
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Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College
Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com *

Team Scores

(480) T799-WING

21. 592
1 98 6388
2 110 6385
3 121 6389
4 131 6386
5 132 6387
6 (133) 6384
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Jayson Nguyen
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Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College

Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING
Event 6 Girls 1.5 Mile Run CC Junior High
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pa

1 1 3259 Olivia Roberts 7 ALA - QC NT
2 06406 Quinn Boardman 8 Orme NT
3 2 3249 Ashley Brewer 8 ALA - QC 9:18.4
4 6405 Eve Boardman 8 Orme 9:21.4
5 3 3235 Kenedee Theabold 8 ALA - Ironwood 9:25.9
6 4 3251 Madison Harlow 8 ALA - QC 9:27.7
7 5 3254 Mary Kohlmann 8 ALA - QC 9:35.6
8 6786 Taylor Jacobs Unattached 9:35.8
9 6 5797 Lexie Henderson 8 Ben Franklin QC 9:36.6
10 7 6211 Kaia Wood 8 Legacy Surprise 9:41.0
11 8 3252 Kenly Key 6 ALA - QC 9:45.7
12 9 6188 Hannah Ports 7 Legacy NW Tucson 9:48.1
13 6785 Chiara Santoro Unattached 9:55.2
14 10 3275 Lexi Henderson 6 Arizona Charter 9:59.4
15 11 3255 Joy Lalicata 8 ALA - QC 10:02.0
16 12 5806 Sophia Skiba 7 Ben Franklin QC 10:02.9
17 13 5871 Erin Tewawina 5 Destiny Globe 10:06.6
18 6783 Peyton Bunside Unattached 10:13.0
19 5709 Isabel Madrid 7 Basis Mesa 10:17.4
20 14 5700 Sara Ortiz 5 Basis Goodyear 10:19.8
21 6393 Brenna Wallen 8 Summit Ahwatukee 10:20.0
22 15 3289 Imogen Dietz 6 Arizona Arts 10:27.5
23 16 6210 EFmily Miley 6 Legacy Surprise 10:30.4
24 17 6184 Alyssa Keresztes 6 Legacy NW Tucson 10:34.3
25 18 5932 Leah Thompson 7 Eduprize QC 10:36.7
26 6230 Jordyn Decker 6 M & S Success 10:37.8
27 19 6329 Alexis Bork 8 Ridgeline 10:38.4
28 20 3272 Evenie Buenrrostro 8 Arizona Charter 10:40.5
29 21 6106 Sydney Stevens 7 Legacy Chandler 10:43.5
30 22 3278 Arlett Meza-Pimentel 8 Arizona Charter 10:44.8
31 23 6036 Rachel Theis 6 Imagine Surprise 10:45.1
32 24 6355 Kenya Reyes 5 Salt River 10:48.4
33 25 6107 Evie Tanella 6 Legacy Chandler 10:49.9
34 26 6352 Alicia Mata 5 Salt River 10:52.1
35 27 6206 Ava Hunsaker 6 Legacy Surprise 10:53.3
36 28 6103 Emma Russell 6 Legacy Chandler 10:54.8
37 6064 Kieleigh Reddick 7 Leading Edge Mar 10:55.7
38 29 6170 Kendall Lambert 7 Legacy Laveen 11:04.0
39 30 5675 Mia Foley 6 ASU Prep Poly 11:04.3
40 31 6327 Kalia Anchors 6 Ridgeline 11:05.6
41 32 6209 Karlee Matson 8 Legacy Surprise 11:05.9
42 6009 Emily Tenaglia 9 Herberger Young 11:07.1
43 33 6183 Shelby Grover 6 Legacy NW Tucson 11:09.0
44 34 6083 Angelica McIntyre 8 Legacy CG 11:10.4
45 35 5798 Chelsea Hyde 8 Ben Franklin QC 11:10.9
46 36 5796 Alexa Fagrell 8 Ben Franklin QC 11:11.6
47 37 6080 Milena Corn 6 Legacy CG 11:14.4
48 38 5805 Samantha Skiba 7 Ben Franklin QC 11:14.6
49 39 5869 Macarrhea Shaffer 6 Destiny Globe 11:25.2
50 40 5793 Kinley Anderson 8 Ben Franklin QC 11:25.9
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Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic

Mesa Community College

Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING
Event 6 Girls 1.5 Mile Run CC Junior High
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 41 5856 Aliyah Cheney 5 Destiny Globe 11:26.7 7:38
52 42 5922 Cindy Furukawa 8 Eduprize QC 11:27.3 7:39
53 6175 Kaylee Coll 5 Legacy N Chndlr 11:28.6 7:40
54 43 6187 Haley Perry 6 Legacy NW Tucson 11:29.5 7:40
55 44 6189 Ariela Preciado 7 Legacy NW Tucson 11:31.9 7:42
56 45 5744 Amelia Espino 7 Basis Phnx Cntrl 11:32.6 7:42
57 46 6205 Mathison Haley 8 Legacy Surprise 11:35.0 7:44
58 47 6100 Kylie Merrill 7 Legacy Chandler 11:35.2 7:44
59 48 5865 Mabel Nash 5 Destiny Globe 11:36.3 7:45
60 49 6185 Sonja Mueller 8 Legacy NW Tucson 11:38.6 7:46
61 50 6099 Micaela Lara 6 Legacy Chandler 11:38.8 7:46
62 51 6186 Maelie Palmer 8 Legacy NW Tucson 11:39.2  7:47
63 52 6330 Heaven Burchfield 7 Ridgeline 11:41.3 7:48
64 53 3250 Isabella Compton 7 ALA - QC 11:42.2 7:49
65 54 6207 Kayleen Laramee 6 Legacy Surprise 11:43.6 7:50
66 6371 Kristne Decora 7 Santa Rosa Day 11:45.9 7:51
67 55 3222 Cayleana Miguel 6 Academy of M & S 11:46.3 7:51
68 56 6171 Sthefania Mihilli 7 Legacy Laveen 11:50.4 7:54
69 57 6101 Maggie Oches 6 Legacy Chandler 11:53.0 7:56
70 58 6034 Ayla Gaskey 7 Imagine Surprise 11:54.6 7:57
71 59 5799 Jocelyn Kent 8 Ben Franklin QC 11:55.2 7:57
72 6176 Alyssa Lewis 7 Legacy N Chndlr 11:55.9 7:58
73 60 6337 Wyatt Peterson 6 Ridgeline 11:57.5 7:59
74 61 6032 Mackenzie Bethancourt 6 Imagine Surprise 11:58.2 7:59
75 62 5702 Peyton Stewart 5 Basis Goodyear 11:59.8 8:00
76 63 6168 Grace Granda 7 Legacy Laveen 12:03.1 8:02
77 64 3277 Perla Jaramillo 8 Arizona Charter 12:03.6 8:03
78 65 5650 Beyah Sosa 5 Arizona Arts 12:04.7 8:04
79 66 3299 Henrietta Manzanares-Sc 8 Arizona Arts 12:05.6 8:04
80 3253 Arika Kohlmann 7 ALA - QC 12:09.1 8:07
81 67 6335 Heba Hemieh 5 Ridgeline 12:09.9 8:07
82 68 6109 Mari Trent 6 Legacy Chandler 12:11.6 8:08
83 69 6033 Rachael Bethancourt 6 Imagine Surprise 12:12.7 8:09
84 6098 Kimberly Johnston 7 Legacy Chandler 12:13.1 8:09
85 3258 Abby Quist 8 ALA - QC 12:14.9 8:10
86 70 5924 Hannah Gilbert 8 Eduprize QC 12:17.1 8:12
87 71 6074 Harmony Preisser 7 Leading Edge ST 12:18.1 8:13
38 6390 Marissa France 5 Summit Ahwatukee 12:19.5 8:13
89 72 5746 Nanako Sugiyama 7 Basis Phnx Cntrl 12:21.1 8:15
90 73 6379 Alyssa Coryell 8 Sequoia Pathway 12:21.4 8:15
91 6105 Sydney Snowden 5 Legacy Chandler 12:24.1 8:17
92 74 6346 Delia Carlyle 6 Salt River 12:25.7 8:18
93 5795 Emily Cook 5 Ben Franklin QC 12:29.7 8:20
94 5801 Brooklyn Larson 7 Ben Franklin QC 12:30.4 8:21
95 75 6300 Brandi Jones 7 Patriot 12:30.9 8:21
96 76 5684 Alex Shewell 7 ASU Prep Poly 12:31.3 8:21
97 77 5726 Sona Shukla 6 Basis Peoria 12:33.2 8:23
98 78 6295 Cameryn Andon 5 Patriot 12:33.5 8:23
99 79 5861 Jaci Jensen 6 Destiny Globe 12:37.7 8:26
100 5912 Ellie Herre 7 Dobson 12:39.4 8:27



Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College

Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING
Event 6 Girls 1.5 Mile Run CC Junior High
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 80 5868 Brianna Seletstwa 5 Destiny Globe 12:40.4 8:27
102 6102 Avery Rowley 6 Legacy Chandler 12:43.0 8:29
103 6093 Kate Embley 6 Legacy Chandler 12:43.8 8:30
104 6391 Halle Gove 6 Summit Ahwatukee 12:44.8 8:30
105 81 6204 Grace Ackerman 7 Legacy Surprise 12:45.3 8:31
106 82 3220 Erika Estolano 5 Academy of M & S 12:47.1 8:32
107 83 6084 Reanna Nalley 6 Legacy CG 12:47.5 8:32
108 6208 Kaiya Livaudais 6 Legacy Surprise 12:48.8 8:33
109 84 6382 Lola Miller 8 Sequoia Pathway 12:49.7 8:34
110 85 6331 Isabella Busto 8 Ridgeline 12:50.7 8:34
111 86 6336 Emilie McAuley 7 Ridgeline 12:51.9 8:35
112 87 6076 Genesis Zimmerman 7 Leading Edge ST 12:53.9 8:36
113 88 5728 Saanvi Tiwary 7 Basis Peoria 12:54.4 8:37
114 89 6302 Codie Washington 8 Patriot 12:56.1 8:38
115 5911 Evie Henry 6 Dobson 12:58.9 8:40
116 6333 Briann Gagnon 5 Ridgeline 12:59.7 8:40
117 6328 Madison Auten 8 Ridgeline 12:59.9 8:40
118 6334 Kylie Gagnon 7 Ridgeline 13:00.1 8:41
119 90 6299 Ella Husar 8 Patriot 13:02.7 8:42
120 91 5701 Melanie Rollins 8 Basis Goodyear 13:03.3 8:43
121 92 3229 Autumn Moe 8 ALA - Ironwood 13:05.7 8:44
122 93 6383 Shayla Semallie 6 Sequoia Pathway 13:06.1 8:45
123 94 6349 Geneva Enas 7 Salt River 13:08.1 8:46
124 95 5864 Isabel Mull 6 Destiny Globe 13:08.5 8:46
125 6392 Leah Green 7 Summit Ahwatukee 13:10.8 8:48
126 96 5725 Alex Rami 7 Basis Peoria 13:12.8 8:49
127 5859 Victoria Hosay 8 Destiny Globe 13:16.1 8:51
128 3208 Erika Polanco 8 Academy Del Sol 13:18.0 8:52
129 97 6085 Aisling Pitman 6 Legacy CG 13:19.8 8:54
130 6108 Melea Tate 8 Legacy Chandler 13:22.0 8:55
131 98 3218 Jazmine Buffalo 5 Academy of M & S 13:22.2 8:55
132 6332 Delani Fronstin 8 Ridgeline 13:23.1 8:56
133 99 5930 Alexianna Sansores 7 Eduprize QC 13:25.6 8:57
134 5862 Jayda Johnson 5 Destiny Globe 13:25.9 8:58
135 100 5697 Barbera Drejza 8 Basis Goodyear 13:28.5 8:59
136 101 6073 Rebeckha Kendall 7 Leading Edge ST 13:32.9 9:02
137 6018 Ellie Virgin 7 Heritage Gateway 13:33.1 9:03
138 6433 Elizabeth Tingey 8 Val Vista 13:36.3 9:05
139 102 5927 Faith Limon 5 Eduprize QC 13:36.9 9:05
140 5714 Teja Trepte 7 Basis Mesa 13:41.4 9:08
141 103 5729 Anusuri Vurity 6 Basis Peoria 13:41.6 9:08
142 104 6086 Jocelyn Sanchez 6 Legacy CG 13:43.4 9:09
143 6095 Jaycee Graziani 6 Legacy Chandler 13:44.0 9:10
144 105 3274 Eunice Guzman 8 Arizona Charter 13:45.9 9:11
145 106 5747 Erica Tackett 6 Basis Phnx Cntrl 13:46.5 9:11
146 107 5742 Alexis Barber 7 Basis Phnx Cntrl 13:47.8 9:12
147 108 3279 Gabby Roberts 7 Arizona Charter 13:49.7 9:14
148 109 6298 Gracie Droste 8 Patriot 13:53.7 9:16
149 110 5923 Alexis Gaitan 7 Eduprize QC 13:55.7 9:18
150 111 6301 Jasmine Miles 6 Patriot 14:00.2 9:21



Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College
Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING

Event 6 Girls 1.5 Mile Run CC Junior High

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pa
151 112 6167 Samantha Gonzales 8 Legacy Laveen 14:05.3
152 113 5676 Sophie Kahrs 5 ASU Prep Poly 14:09.3
153 114 5928 Grace Moak 6 Eduprize QC 14:11.1
154 5918 Emma Atkin 6 Eduprize QC 14:11.5
155 115 5698 Rebecca Franco 5 Basis Goodyear 14:14.6
156 5929 Ashley Rosen 6 Eduprize QC 14:14.9
157 116 5649 Grace Rojas 8 Arizona Arts 14:15.7
158 5800 Mary Kent 7 Ben Franklin QC 14:18.8
159 117 3296 Scout Holland 5 Arizona Arts 14:19.3
160 5854 Ellie Berstein 6 Destiny Globe 14:19.6
le6l 5766 Chiara Schouten 8 Basis Phoenix 14:24.3
162 118 3221 Maya Hoogwater 6 Academy of M & S 14:25.0
163 119 3223 Aubrey Reed 6 Academy of M & S 14:25.9
164 120 3217 Erica Buffalo 6 Academy of M & S 14:26.6
165 121 5721 Shraddha Dwivedi 6 Basis Peoria 14:32.8
166 122 5722 Mia Kimbrell 7 Basis Peoria 14:35.0
167 123 3276 Mya Hutchison 8 Arizona Charter 14:36.0
168 5803 Olivia McOmber 7 Ben Franklin QC 14:36.8
169 5925 Jocelyn Hochrine 8 Eduprize QC 14:40.8
170 124 6347 Azariah Carmello 7 Salt River 14:57.1
171 125 3295 Kessa Hancock 6 Arizona Arts 14:58.7 10:
172 126 6380 Courtney Hopkins 7 Sequoia Pathway 15:04.5 10:
173 3273 Amy Contreras 8 Arizona Charter 15:06.2 10:
174 127 6381 Elizabeth Knight 8 Sequoia Pathway 15:11.8 10:
175 5921 Isabel-Kaya Dzbanski 8 Eduprize QC 15:15.1 10:
176 5873 Lili Ana Williamson 6 Destiny Globe 15:24.6 10:
177 5708 Mia MacLellan 7 Basis Mesa 15:24.9 10:
178 6096 Sara Gwin 6 Legacy Chandler 15:25.6 10:
179 128 6169 Daleisha Jackson 8 Legacy Laveen 15:25.8 10:
180 129 6296 Courtnie Copeland 6 Patriot 15:26.1 10:
181 5874 Nihtyiah Wright 5 Destiny Globe 15:26.4 10:
182 6160 Olivia Richter 7 Legacy Glendale 15:26.7 10:
183 130 6072 Michelle Hoyt 6 Leading Edge ST 15:28.9 10:
184 6063 Nia Lewis 5 Leading Edge Mar 15:30.2 10:
185 131 5686 Tala Vasquez 5 ASU Prep Poly 15:34.3 10:
186 5910 Ashley Delacruz 6 Dobson 15:37.4 10:
187 6233 Qualiyah Ryba 6 M & S Success 15:43.7 10:
188 3205 Lindsay Micheline 7 Academy Del Sol 15:46.9 10:
189 132 5699 Dylan Macfarlane 5 Basis Goodyear 15:59.1 10:
190 133 5748 Azalia Tomek 6 Basis Phnx Cntrl 16:03.2 10:
191 134 5720 Aparna Chandrasekar 6 Basis Peoria 16:08.7 10:
192 6182 Kaylee Bodle 6 Legacy NW Tucson 16:19.3 10:
193 135 3233 Charlotte Simmons 8 ALA - Ironwood 16:19.9 10:
194 5724 Prarthana Shyam Prasad 6 Basis Peoria 16:27.2 10:
195 6297 Itzel Delgadillo 7 Patriot 16:30.0 11
196 5931 Marley Smith 7 Eduprize QC 16:32.6 11
197 6091 Annalia Arthur 6 Legacy Chandler 16:33.4 11
198 5727 Ananya Thekkemelepatt 6 Basis Peoria 16:34.5 11
199 5713 Jenna Sweirtstra 7 Basis Mesa 16:42.7 11
200 5860 Adriana Houzous 7 Destiny Globe 16:45.9 11

Nej

W W W W W WOWWOWWOWLWWWOWWOOOLOwuouoLoLwoo

ce



Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College

Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING
Event 6 Girls 1.5 Mile Run CC Junior High
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
201 136 5687 Rachel Yazzie 5 ASU Prep Poly 16:48.6 11:13
202 5913 Gin Suro 6 Dobson 16:48.8 11:13
203 5857 Pricilla Falquez 6 Destiny Globe 16:56.6 11:18
204 5919 Serena Barnickel 6 Eduprize QC 16:56.9 11:18
205 6432 Angelise Lightburne 7 Val Vista 16:57.5 11:19
206 137 6082 Atzi Manzo 7 Legacy CG 16:58.1 11:19
207 5855 Kimora Burnam 5 Destiny Globe 17:07.8 11:26
208 138 3234 Arianna Soto 7 ALA - Ironwood 17:12.3 11:29
209 139 6035 Makenzie Pearson 6 Imagine Surprise 17:13.7 11:30
210 5763 Nora Khaled 8 Basis Phoenix 17:14.5 11:30
211 140 3291 Nina Gallegos 7 Arizona Arts 17:18.3 11:33
212 3280 Nathena Rodriguez 8 Arizona Charter 17:30.6 11:41
213 5926 Isabel Lewis 8 Eduprize QC 17:34.6 11:44
214 141 5745 Soledad Espino 5 Basis Phnx Cntrl 17:39.8 11:47
215 6094 Sophia French 6 Legacy Chandler 17:45.9 11:51
216 3297 Corinng Hrnicek 7 Arizona Arts 17:47.8 11:52
217 6303 Shelby Whynott 5 Patriot 17:50.8 11:54
218 142 6075 Valerie Rohwer 6 Leading Edge ST 18:26.6 12:18
219 143 3231 Mariam Qureshi 7 ALA - Ironwood 18:40.2 12:27
220 6431 Natalee Bocchino 5 Val Vista 18:44.7 12:30
221 144 3227 Emma Larter 7 ALA - Ironwood 18:47.2 12:32
222 6049 Alyssa Gould 5 Jefferson Prep 18:48.8 12:33
223 145 6166 Alia Akhavan-Restubog 7 Legacy Laveen 18:49.5 12:33
224 3209 Maya Polanco 7 Academy Del Sol 19:02.0 12:42
225 5870 Devani Solberg 6 Destiny Globe 19:13.4 12:49
3290 Lulu Ferguson 6 Arizona Arts DNF



Mesa Community College
Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016

Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING
Team Scores
1. 20 American Leadership Academy QC ( 9:25.5 47:07.4 0:45.7)
1 1 3259 Olivia Roberts 7 T
2 2 3249 Ashley Brewer 8 9:18.4
3 4 3251 Madison Harlow 3 9:27.7
4 5 3254 Mary Kohlmann 8 9:35.6
5 8 3252 Kenly Key 6 9:45.7
9 (11) 3255 Joy Lalicata 8 10:02.0
7 ( 53) 3250 Isabella Compton 7 11:42.2
2. 127 Benjamin Franklin Queen Creek ( 10:39.4 53:16.6 1:38.0)
1 6 5797 Lexie Henderson 3 9:36.6
2 12 5806 Sophia Skiba 7 10:02.9
3 35 5798 Chelsea Hyde 38 11:10.9
4 36 5796 Alexa Fagrell 8 11:11.6
5 38 5805 Samantha Skiba 7 11:14.0
9 (40) 5793 Kinley Anderson 8 11:25.9
7 ( 59) 5799 Jocelyn Kent 38 11:55.2
3. 128 Legacy Traditional Surprise ( 10:45.2 53:45.6 1:54.0)
1 7 6211 Kaia Wood 3 9:41.0
2 16 6210 Emily Miley 6 10:30.4
3 27 6206 Ava Hunsaker 6 10:53.3
4 32 6209 Karlee Matson 3 11:05.9
5 46 6205 Mathison Haley 8 11:35.0
9 ( 54) 6207 Kayleen Laramee 9 11:43.06
7 (81) 6204 Grace Ackerman 7 12:45.3
4. 146 Legacy Traditional NW Tucson ( 10:54.6 54:32.8 1:43.8)
1 9 6188 Hannah Ports 7 9:48.1
2 17 6184 Alyssa Keresztes 6 10:34.3
3 33 6183 Shelby Grover 6 11:09.0
4 43 6187 Haley Perry 6 11:29.5
5 44 6189 Ariela Preciado 7 11:31.9
9 (49) 6185 Sonja Mueller 8 11:38.6
7 ( 51) 0186 Maelie Palmer 38 11:39.2
5. 171 Legacy Traditional Chandler (11:08.5 55:42.2 0:55.3)
1 21 6106 Sydney Stevens 7 10:43.5
2 25 6107 Evie Tanella 6 10:49.9
3 28 6103 Emma Russell 6 10:54.8
4 47 6100 Kylie Merrill 7 11:35.2
5 50 6099 Micaela Lara S 11:38.8
9 ( 57) 6101 Maggie Oches S 11:53.0
7 ( 68) 6109 Mari Trent 6 12:11.6



Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College
Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING
Team Scores
6. 220 Destiny Globe 11:26.5 57:12.5 2:31.1)
1 13 5871 Erin Tewawina 5 10:06.0
2 39 5869 Macarrhea Shaffer 6 11:25.2
3 41 5856 Aliyah Cheney 5 11:26.7
4 48 5865 Mabel Nash 5 11:36.3
5 79 5861 Jaci Jensen 6 12:37.7
9 ( 80) 5868 Brianna Seletstwa 5 12:40.4
7 ( 95) 5864 Isabel Mull 6 13:08.5
7. 221 Arizona Charter Academy 11:26.9 57:14.2 3:46.5)
1 10 3275 Lexi Henderson 6 9:59.4
2 20 3272 Evenie Buenrrostro 38 10:40.5
3 22 3278 Arlett Meza-Pimentel 38 10:44.8
4 04 3277 Perla Jaramillo 3 12:03.0
5 105 3274 Eunice Guzman 3 13:45.9
9 (108) 3279 Gabby Roberts 7 13:49.7
7 (123) 3276 Mya Hutchison 8 14:36.0
8. 229 Ridgeline Academy 11:30.6 57:32.7 1:31.5)
1 19 6329 Alexis Bork 3 10:38.4
2 31 6327 Kalia Anchors 6 11:05.6
3 52 6330 Heaven Burchfield 7 11:41.3
4 60 6337 Wyatt Peterson 6 11:57.5
5 67 6335 Heba Hemieh 5 12:09.9
[ ( 85) 6331 Isabella Busto 8 12:50.7
7 ( 86) 6336 Emilie McAuley 7 12:51.9
9. 331 Eduprize Queen Creek 12:16.8 1:01:23.6 3:00.2)
1 18 5932 Leah Thompson 7 10:36.7
2 42 5922 Cindy Furukawa 8 11:27.3
3 70 5924 Hannah Gilbert 8 12:17.1
4 99 5930 Alexianna Sansores 7 13:25.0
5 102 5927 Faith Limon 5 13:36.9
6 (110) 5923 Alexis Gaitan 7 13:55.7
7 (114) 5928 Grace Moak 6 14:11.1
10. 342 Salt River School 12:26.3 1:02:11.4 4:08.7)
1 24 6355 Kenya Reyes 5 10:48.4
2 26 6352 Alicia Mata 5 10:52.1
3 74 6346 Delia Carlyle 6 12:25.7
4 94 6349 Geneva Enas 7 13:08.1
5 124 6347 Azariah Carmello 7 14:57.1



Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic
Mesa Community College
Mesa, AZ - 10/08/2016
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING

Team Scores

11. 350 Imagine Prep Surprise ( 12:48.9 1:04:04.3
1 23 6036 Rachel Theis S 10:45.1

2 58 6034 Ayla Gaskey 7 11:54.6

3 61 6032 Mackenzie Bethancourt 6 11:58.2

4 69 6033 Rachael Bethancourt 6 12:12.7

5 139 6035 Makenzie Pearson 6 17:13.7

12. 355 Legacy Traditional Casa Grande ( 12:27.1 1:02:15.5
1 34 6083 Angelica McIntyre 8 11:10.4

2 37 6080 Milena Corn 6 11:14.4

3 83 6084 Reanna Nalley 6 12:47.5

4 97 6085 Aisling Pitman 6 13:19.8

5 104 6086 Jocelyn Sanchez 6 13:43.4

6 (137) 6082 Atzi Manzo 7 16:58.1

13. 379 Arizona School for the Arts ( 12:38.6 1:03:12.8
1 15 3289 Imogen Dietz 6 10:27.5

2 65 5650 Beyah Sosa 5 12:04.7

3 66 3299 Henrietta Manzanares-Schnick 8 12:05.06

4 116 5649 Grace Rojas 8 14:15.7

5 117 3296 Scout Holland 5 14:19.3

6 (125) 3295 Kessa Hancock 6 14:58.7

7 (140) 3291 Nina Gallegos 7 17+18.3

14. 382 Basis Goodyear ( 12:37.2 1:03:06.0
1 14 5700 Sara Ortiz 5 10:19.8

2 62 5702 Peyton Stewart 5 11:59.8

3 91 5701 Melanie Rollins 3 13:03.3

4 100 5697 Barbera Drejza 8 13:28.5

5 115 5698 Rebecca Franco 5 14:14.6

6 (132) 5699 Dylan Macfarlane 5 15:59.1

15. 388 Legacy Traditional Laveen ( 12:53.8 1:04:28.6
1 29 6170 Kendall Lambert 7 11:04.0

2 56 6171 Sthefania Mihilli 7 11:50.4

3 63 6168 Grace Granda 7 12:03.1

4 112 6167 Samantha Gonzales 3 14:05.3

5 128 6169 Daleisha Jackson 3 15:25.8

6 (145) 6166 Alia Akhavan-Restubog 7 18:49.5

6:28.6)

2:33.0)

3:51.8)

3:54.8)

4:21.8)
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16. 441 Patriot Academy 12:59.4 1:04:56.9 1:22.8)
1 75 6300 Brandi Jones 7 12:30.9

2 78 6295 Cameryn Andon 5 12:33.5

3 89 6302 Codie Washington 8 12:56.1

4 90 6299 Ella Husar 3 13:02.7

5 109 6298 Gracie Droste 3 13:53.7

9 (111) 6301 Jasmine Miles [ 14:00.2

7 (129) 6296 Courtnie Copeland 6 15:26.1

17. 463 Basis Phoenix Central 13:30.3 1:07:31.2 4:30.0)
1 45 5744 Amelia Espino 7 11:32.6

2 72 5746 Nanako Sugiyama 7 12:21.1

3 106 5747 Erica Tackett 6 13:46.5

4 107 5742 Alexis Barber 7 13:47.8

5 133 5748 Azalia Tomek 6 16:03.2

9 (141) 5745 Soledad Espino 5 17:39.8

18. 472 Academy of Math and Science 13:21.3 1:06:46.5 2:39.6)
1 55 3222 Cayleana Miguel 6 11:46.3

2 82 3220 Erika Estolano 5 12:47.1

3 98 3218 Jazmine Buffalo 5 13:22.2

4 118 3221 Maya Hoogwater 6 14:25.0

5 119 3223 Aubrey Reed 6 14:25.9

9 (120) 3217 Erica Buffalo 9 14:26.06

19. 485 Basis Peoria Charter School 13:23.0 1:06:54.8 1:59.0)
1 77 5726 Sona Shukla S 12:33.2

2 88 5728 Saanvi Tiwary 7 12:54.4

3 96 5725 Alex Rami 7 13:12.8

4 103 5729 Anusuri Vurity 6 13:41.6

5 121 5721 Shraddha Dwivedi 6 14:32.8

6 (122) 5722 Mia Kimbrell 7 14:35.0

7 (134) 5720 Aparna Chandrasekar [ 16:08.7
20. 486 ASU Prep Academy Poly 14:01.6 1:10:07.8 5:44.3)
1 30 5675 Mia Foley 6 11:04.3

2 76 5684 Alex Shewell 7 12:31.3

3 113 5676 Sophie Kahrs 5 14:09.3

4 131 5686 Tala Vasquez 5 15:34.3

5 136 5687 Rachel Yazzie 5 16:48.6
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21. 503 Sequoia Pathway Academy ( 13:42.7 1:08:33.5 2:50.4)
1 73 6379 Alyssa Coryell 8 12:21.4

2 84 6382 Lola Miller 3 12:49.7

3 93 6383 Shayla Semallie 6 13:06.1

4 126 6380 Courtney Hopkins 7 15:04.5

5 127 6381 Elizabeth Knight 3 15:11.8
22. 511 American Leadership - Ironwood ( 14:56.8 1:14:44.0 9:14.3)
1 3 3235 Kenedee Theabold 3 9:25.9

2 92 3229 Autumn Moe 3 13:05.7

3 135 3233 Charlotte Simmons 3 16:19.9

4 138 3234 Arianna Soto 7 17:12.3

5 143 3231 Mariam Qureshi 7 18:40.2

9 (144) 3227 Emma Larter 7 18:47.2
23. 531 Leading Edge Academy San Tan ( 14:32.1 1:12:40.4 6:08.5)
1 71 6074 Harmony Preisser 7 12:18.1

2 87 6076 Genesis Zimmerman 7 12:53.9

3 101 6073 Rebeckha Kendall 7 13:32.9

4 130 6072 Michelle Hoyt 6 15:28.9

5 142 6075 Valerie Rohwer 6 18:26.6



